
 

TRADING HOURS 2026 
 
 
The standard trading hours for Silverdale Centre are listed below.  All Retailers are required to 
adhere to these hours (with the exception of those who have different trading hours to the 
Centre’s, as listed in their leases). 
 
Woolworths, The Warehouse, KFC and Chemist Warehouse are listed separately.   
 
On Public Holidays the Centre hours are 10.00am to 5.00pm, however when they fall on a 
weekend, the hours will be the normal weekend day hours and then the observed Monday  
hours will be 10am-5pm. Due to statutory requirements, Silverdale Centre will be closed Good 
Friday, Easter Sunday and Christmas Day. 
 
On Anzac Day (25th April) stores open at 1.00pm. All stores will close at 6.00pm, unless it falls 
on a weekend, when stores will close at 5pm. 
 
For clarification, these are the specific dates and hours for 2026. 
 
 Public Holidays 2026 

 
 
  

Public Holiday Name Date Hours 
Auckland Anniversary Weekend Mon 26 January 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Waitangi Day Fri 6 February 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Good Friday Fri 3 April CLOSED 

Easter Sunday (not a public holiday) Sunday 5 April CLOSED (with some exceptions) 

Easter Monday Monday 6 April 10.00am to 5.00pm 

ANZAC Day Saturday 25 April 1.00pm to 5.00pm 

ANZAC Day (observed) Monday 27 April 10.00am to 5.00pm 

King’s Birthday Monday 1 June 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Matariki Friday 10 July 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Labour Day Mon 26 October 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Christmas Day Fri 25 December CLOSED 

Boxing Day Sat 26 December 9.00am to 5.00pm 

Boxing Day (observed) Mon 28 December 10.00am to 5.00pm 

2027   

New Year’s Day Fri 1 January Open for Majors. Speciality 
retailers can close  

Day after New Year’s Day Sat 2 January 10.00am to 5.00pm 

Day after New Year’s Day (observed) Mon 4 January 10.00am to 5.00pm 



 

 

 
 
THE SILVERDALE CENTRE – STANDARD HOURS 
 
Monday – Friday 9.00am – 6.00pm 
Saturday 9.00am – 5.00pm 
Sunday 10.00am – 5.00pm 
 
 
WOOLWORTHS/COUNTDOWN 
 
Seven days a week 7.00am – 9.00pm 
 
 
THE WAREHOUSE 
 
Seven days a week 8.00am – 9.00pm 
 
 
KFC 
 
Sunday - Wednesday 10.00am – 10.00pm 
Thursday  - Saturday 10.00am – 11.00pm 
 

 
CHEMIST WAREHOUSE 
 
Monday - Friday 8.30am – 7.00pm 
Sat  & Sunday 9.00am – 6.00pm 
 

 


